


































































































Index • Indice 
A 
Abelardo L. Rodriguez, Ejido S M7 
Aeropuerto Rodriguez lnternacional I 
Agostadero 3 K2 
Agua Amarga 2I K2 
Agua Blanca 3 ) I 
Agua Blanca S K6 
Agua Cali ente 2 13 
Agua Cali ente I H7 
Agua Cali ente I HS 
Agua Cali ente 6 01 
Agua de E nmedio 20 Ll 
Agua de H iguera 8 V6 
Agua de Leon 2 KS 
Agua Esco ndi da 19 L3 
Agua Hechi cera 2 14 
Agua Verde, Puerto I 7 L7 
Aguaje del Burro 3 )7 

Aguajito de Castro 20 M3 
Ajusco, Ejido 3 H2 
A lberchigos 4 L4 
Alegre II V I 
Alfonsi na's 6 S7 
Alfredo V. Bonfi l, Ejido I4 B2 
Alfredo V. Bonfi l, Ej ido 3 IS 
Algarrobas I8 H 3 
Algodon 4 07 
Algodones 2 Ql 
Ali cia I H2 
Alrcdo V. Bonfi l 2I 02 
A lva rez 1 E4 
Alvaro Obregon, Ejido 2I QS 
Amolares 1S G6 
Aiio Nuevo 1S FS 
An tares 22 U I 
Arroyo del Sauz 2 j 6 
Arroyo Grande 14 B2 
Arroyo Seca 20 M4 
Ayala 3 IS 

B 
Bachandrcs 8 T7 
Bahia Asuncion 13 S3 
Bahia de los A ngeles 8 X6 
Bahia San ta Marfa 4 Q7 
Bah ia Tortugas I1 PS 
Baja Country C lub I G7 
Baja del Mar 1 0 3 
Baja M ali bu 1 03 
Bajamar 1 E6 
Baj io el Tiburon 14 Z6 
Banderitas 18 FS 
Benito Juarez 11 V3 
Benito Ju arez 18 G3 
Beni to Ju arez 3 )S 
Boca de Arroyo Guadalupe 20 K3 
Boca de Ia Sierra 22 S I 
Boca de Ia Vinorama 22 U2 
Boca del Alamo 21 SS 
Boca del Salado 22 U2 
Boca el Sauzoso 21 N2 
Bombedor 17 12 
Bonito I F6 
Bosque Nuevo Mazatl:in 6 Q1 
Buena Vista 21 T6 
Buenaventura IS G6 
Buenavista I 04 
Buenavista 12 Y3 
Buenavi sta 16 F6 
Buenavi sta 21 06 
Buenos Ai res 1 H6 
Buenos Aires 3 G2 

c 
Cabo P ulm o 22 Ul 
Cabo Real 22 S4 
Cabo San Lazaro 18 ES 
Cabo San Lucas 22 R4 
Cadeje, Ejido 16 C l 
Caduaii o 22 S I 
C ajeme 21 1'4 
C alafia I 04 
C alag ua 16 G2 
Calamajue 8 T l 
Calexico 2 M I 
Calmalli 12 X2 
Camalu 3 )7 

Cambrey 11 PS 
Campo Coro na 3 HS 
Campo de Balle nas 11 U4 
Campo Ju arez 8 XS 
Campo Lopez 1 ES 
Campo Rene 13 XS 
Cam po Rio H ardy 2 NS 
Can ipo le 17 HI 
Cano itas 1 H2 
Cai'ion Buenavista, Colonia 3 G I 
Canon de Guadalupe 2 KS 
Canon de la Parra 2 K7 
C an on Manteca I G3 
Cantamar 1 E4 
Cantar ran a 19 LS 
Cardona! 21 SS 
Cardonozo 22 Q1 
Carmen Se rda n 1 G4 
Catavina 7 Ql 
Cedros 9 OS 
Cerro C o lorado 22 T 1 
Cerro Cuatc 4 LS 
Cerro Prieto 2 N3 
C hametla 2I P3 
C hapaJa 7 $3 

C hapultepec I G7 
E2 Chicu ral de Ia Relumbrosa I8 )1 

C hinali to 4 NS 
C hi vato 20 M4 
C hula Vista 9 U2 
C ienega Redonda I H2 
C ienegu ita 4 L4 
C ieneguita 22 R2 
C imsari 1 G6 
C inco Robles 2 13 
Ciudad Constitucion I8 H4 
Coco's Corner 7 S2 
Colonet 3 IS 
Compostela 9 W I 
Concepcion , Posada IS G6 
Conquista Agraria 20 M4 
Corral de Piedra I9 MS 
Corral Viejo I4 04 
Costa Azul I E6 
Costa Brava 22 S4 
Costa de Oro 2I S4 
Costa del Sol 21 D4 
C uatro Vientos 22 Ql 
C uca p{t 2 NS 
C ued<\n I9 KS 
Cuidad Insurgentes I8 H2 
C uidad Morelos 2 P 1 

D 
Dieciocho de Marzo 3 )2 
Dos de A bril 20 K I 
Durango 2 N4 

E 
E l Aguajito S MS 
E l Aguajito 15 E3 
El Aguajito IS H7 
E l Aguajito 19 L3 
E l Aguajito de Moreno 20 M2 
El Aguajito del C haparral 3 1S 
E l Aguila 6 06 
E l Alamar 2 17 
El Alambrado 21 R4 
E l Alamo 3 )2 
El Alamo 14 A3 
E l Alamo 15 ES 
E! Areo IO YS 
E l Arena! 16 C1 
El A renoso S NS 
E l Bajio Largo I H4 
El Bajo I7 )3 

E l Barril 10 A4 
E l Bateque II P4 
El Batequi I4 A3 
E l Batequi I4 A3 
El Batequi de SanJuan I6 B 1 
E l Cajete 2I N2 
El Campi to S KS 
E l Canelo I6 G6 
El Canon 12 X2 
El Canoncito S 06 
El Cantil 19 )6 
El Caracol I2 Y6 
El Caracol I2 BS 
E l Cardo n 7 S6 
El Cardo n I4 ZS 
E l Cardona! 21 P4 
E l Cardona! 22 $3 
El Cardonozo 22 Q 7 
El Carricito 3 K6 
E l Carricito I4 Bl 
E l Carri zal 2I PS 
E l Carri zalito 17 )7 
E l Carrizal ito I9 L2 
El Carr izo 1 F2 
El Carrizo 2 K4 
E l Carrizo 4 L3 
El Carrizo 4 KS 
E l Carr izo 10 W4 
El Carrizo I2 Z3 
E l Carrizo 13 X4 
E l Cartabon S NS 
E l Castillo s LS 
E l Cayuco 18 H7 
El Cedro 20 M4 
El Centcnario 2I 03 
E l C heflon I6 F3 
E l C hevo 11 P4 
E l Ch icural I8 j 1 
El C hinal 22 S7 
El C hollero 18 )4 
El Cien 20 L2 
E l Ciento Veintiocho 20 K l 
E l Cipres I G7 
E l C iruelo I9 L7 
E l Comitan 21 0 3 
E l C o mpadrc 2 !3 
E l Concha I4 Z6 
E l Condo r 2 13 
E l Conejo 20 L3 
E l Coro 2I S6 
E l Corporal I9 KS 
E l Coyote 4 KS 
E l Coyote IS G6 
E l Coyote l8li'J P2 
E l Crucerito I6 H2 
E l C ru cero Ia Trinidad 4 03 
El Cuarenta I4 A6 
E l Datil 3 14 
E l Datil I4 cs 
E l Datilar 12 L3 

Mexicali 

Page Reference 
Pagina de Referencia 

El Datilar 20 L 
E l Delgadito 14 Z7 
E l Descanso I E4 
E l Desengat'io 8 US 
El Dipugon 1S F6 
E l Dorado 1 F3 
El Dorado 4 L3 
El Dorado Ranch 4 PS 
El Encinal I H3 
E l Encin al 22 T7 
E l Enci no 1 G3 
E l E scondido 3 K3 
El E scondido 7 Q2 
E l E sco ndido 2I 06 
E l E spantado 1 H6 
E l Faro 2 N4 
El Florida 1 F3 
E l Fortin I G3 
E l Fres no 1 G4 
El Frijol 19 )4 
E l Gasparefio 22 Q2 
E l Gato I E4 
E l Gato I2 A4 
El Gavilan 1 F2 
E l Higuajin I2 AS 
El Hongo I H2 
E l T-lorno I6 H2 
E l Huerfanito 6 RS 
El J am au 4 L2 
El Llano IS 03 
El Manguito 17 IS 
El Marmo! 6 Q6 
El M armolito 9 V2 
El Marron 7 S7 
E l M edanito I4 ZS 
El Medano I8 17 
E l Meiiana I 04 
El Metate 6 04 
El Mezquital 9 V 4 
El Mezquital I4 Cl 
El Mezquital I4 A3 
E l Mezquital IS OS 
El Mezquital 16 D2 
El Mezquital, Ejido IS F3 
El Mezquite 21 R6 
El. Michoacano 4 03 
El Milagro 3 K3 
El Mirador I F6 
El M onte 9 W3 
El Morro I 04 
El Novillo Chico 21 P4 
El Oasis 2 K2 
El Oasis 2 0 7 
E l PabeUon S K3 
El Pabellon 16 G3 
E l Palomar 3 H2 
E l Papalo te Mocha 3 K2 
El Paraiso I El 
El Parra! 6 0 2 
El Parra! II V2 
E l Pa to 11 R4 
E l Patrocino 14 B5 
E l Pescadero 22 Ql 
E l Pinal I 14 
El Playon 1 I P4 
El Pleatano I9 KS 
El Poci to l3 S3 
E l Porvenir I GS 
E l Porvenir 3 j 1 
E l Porvenir 8 X6 
E l Porvcnir I4 Yl 
El Porvenir 2I N3 
E l Potrero 4 L6 
E l Progreso S N6 
El Progreso I 0 A3 
E l Puerto 3 F2 
El Puerto 3 G 1 
E l Queen II Q4 
El Quelele 2I 03 
E l Qyemado I8 )4 
El Ranch ito IS FS 
E l R anchito I8 )4 
E l Ranchito 22 S l 
E l R aton I2 AS 

Cities, Towns, 
Settlements, Ranches 

& Places 
Name 

Nombre 

Las Tres Palm as 

Cabo San Lucas 

El Rayo 2 )6 
El Refugio 3 H3 
El Refugio 18 HS 
El Refugio 22 Q2 
El Renadado I6 G3 
El Represi to IS E6 
El Represo I2 ZS 
El Rin co n II PS 
E l Rincon I4 ZS 
El Rinco n IS F3 
El Rinco n I7 )S 
El Rincon 22 U7 
E l Rosario S KS 
E l Rosario 21 NS 
El R osari o 2I Q2 
El Rosario 2I Q6 
El Rosario de Abajo S KS 
El Rosarito I7 HI 
El Ro sarito 22 T3 
El Saladito 20 N 1 
El Salado 3 14 
El Salteador 22 S3 
El Sandes 2 !2 
El Sargento 2I R3 
El Sauce I2 A6 
El Saucito IS 17 
El Saucito I6 E3 
E l Sauz de San Hilario 20 L1 
E l Sauzal I F6 
E l Sauzal I4 A3 
El Sauzalito I9 A3 
E l Siverio II QS 
E l Socorrito S K4 
El Socorro S K4 
El Tab lon I2 YS 
El Tajo I4 03 
El Tapirito 2 13 
El Tavo 11 Q4 
E l Tecuan 2I RS 
E l Tepetate 21 NS 
E l Testerazo I H4 
El T iradero I9 K4 
E l Tomatal 9 U2 
E l Topo 2 )4 
El Triu nfo 2I QS 
El Troquero I7 j 3 
El Tule 22 S4 
E l Vallecito 2 12 
E l Yate 11 R4 
El Zacatan 17 j S 
El Zapote I6 F3 
El Zepelin 3 F 1 
E me S )2 

Page 
Pdgina 

11 

Emiliano Zapata , Ej ido (M iram ar) 3 )7 

Emiliano Zapata, Ej ido S L6 
E miliano Zapata 12 Y6 
Encinal I H2 
Ensenada I G 7 
Ensenada de los Muertos 2I S4 
Erendira, Ejido 3 H4 
Estaci6n Pescaderos 2 04 
Estado Veintinueve S )2 
Estero Beach I G 7 

F 
Flor de Malva 20 L3 
Francisco J. Mujica I2 X4 
Francisco Villa S K3 
Francisco Villa, Ejido 16 FS 
Francisco Zarco 1 GS 

Ciudades, Pueblos, 
Comunidades, Ranchos 

y Sitios 
Grid 

Cuadricula 

S6 

G 
Gongora 2 )6 
Gonzalez Ortega 2 N2 
Gral. Juan Doming uez Cota 21 R4 
Guadalupe 3 H3 
Guadalupe 12 AS 
Guadalupe IS OS 
Guadalupe 16 G7 
Guadalupe de Ia H erradura 20 M2 
Guadalupe de los R eyes I4 Y2 
Guadalupe Victoria 2 04 
Guajademi IS F7 
Guamuchi l I4 A2 
G uamctchil 21 04 
Guanajuato 2 N2 
Guanajuato I8 H4 
Guardines de Ia Patria 2 LS 
Guata 4 L3 
Guayaquil 6 06 
Guaym itas 22 T3 
Guerrero Negro I1 U3 
Gui ll ermo Prieto, Ejido I2 Y4 
Gustavo Diaz Ordaz, Ejido 12 XS 
G utierrez Polanco, Colonia 4 Q7 

H 
Hechicera 2 I 3 
H ermosillo 2 P2 
Heroes de Ia Independen cia, Ej ido 3 K3 
Heroes del D esierto 1 G4 
Horconcitos 22 Rl 
H ortalizas 3 )6 
Huatamote I7 )7 
Huerta Guadalupe I 4 Y2 

I 
Ignacio Lopez Rayo n, Ejido 3 14 
Ignacio Zaragoza I G4 
Ig nacio Zaragoza, Villa I8 G I 
Independ encia 1 03 
Iraqui 19 KS 
Italia I G4 

J 
Jacume 2 12 
Jamau 4 L2 
Japa 2 13 
Jaraguay 7 Rl 
J asay 2 )4 
Jatay I E6 
Johnson Ran ch 3 IS 
Jordan I6 G6 
Jose Maria Morelos y Pavon, Ejido ll U 1 
Jose Maria Pirro Suarez 2 )3 
Jose Saldana 2 N7 
Josefa Ortiz de Dominguez, Ejido 18 G4 
Juarez 8 T7 

L 
La Aguaja 20 M4 
La Arpill era I8 H S 
L a Ascension I2 Z6 
La Ascension 17 11 
L a Bachata 8 T7 
La Ballena I6 C1 
La BaHena 20 M4 
La Ballena 22 $3 
La Banderita I9 L4 
La Boca de Cardonas 14 Z6 
La Bocana 3 F2 
La Bocana 7 PI 
La Bocana 13 W S 
La Boca na I6 E4 
La Bufadora 3 F 1 
La Burrita I ES 
La Calabaza 2 1S 
La Calabaza I8 II 
La Calabaza 22 T! 
La Campana 14 Yl 
La Canastilla 3 K7 
La Candelaria I4 C3 
La Candelaria 22 R3 
La Cantina II VS 
La Capilla 21 T6 
La Casa Verde 2 JS 
La Choyita II V6 
La Cienega I G3 
La Concepcion 21 R6 
La Concha IS H7 
L a Cueva 12 ZS 
La Cueva I9 L4 
La Cueva Colorada 14 C2 
La Escondida II RS 
La Esperanza 4 L2 
La Esperanza 12 X I 
La Esperanza 14 B2 
La E spe ranza I7 H2 
La Flora 3 )2 
La Florida I8 F4 
La Fonda I ES 
La Fortuna 4 02 
La Fortuna 7 02 
La Fortuna IO A4 



La Fortuna 22 U3 
La Fortuna de Bajio I9 K6 
La Fridera 14 ZS 
La Glo ria I E3 
La Gringa 8 XS 
La Hiedra I H4 
La Higuera I4 C3 
La Huerta 2 16 
La Huerta IO W3 
La Huerta 2I Q4 
La Joya I 03 
La Joya I F3 
La Joya 3 F1 
La Joya I4 A2 
La Laguna 22 T3 
La Lagunita 10 Z4 
La Lobera II 04 
La Lorna 14 Yl 
La Margarita I8 HS 
La Matancita I8 F3 
La Matancita I9 L4 
La Matancita 2I Q4 
La Matanza 21 P6 
La Mentada I F4 
La Minita I3 Tl 
La Mision I ES 
La Mona 8 X6 
La Montosa I5 F4 
La Mora 2 KS 
La Palmira 17 SS 
La Palmira 2I SS 
La Parra 4 L4 
La Paz 21 P3 
La Picota I9 K3 
La Pilita I5 02 
La Pintada I6 F2 
La Playa 22 T3 
La Poza de Teresa I7 16 
La Poza Grande I6 FS 
La Poza Honda I9 }4 
La Presa 1 E3 
La Presa IS OS 
La Presa 15 E6 
La Presa 19 LS 
La Providcncia 1 H2 
La Pucrta 1 F2 
La Pura 3 ]l 
La Purisima 16 F3 
La Reforma 12 OS 
La Ribera 21 T7 
La Rosa de Castilla 2 IS 
La Rosita 2 L2 
La Rumorosa 2 )2 
La Salina I ES 
La Salinita I3 T3 
La Silica 8 X6 
La Soledad I2 AS 
La Tinaja 12 AS 
La Trinidad 9 V3 
La Trinidad 12 B3 
La Trinidad 15 F6 
La Trinidad 22 R3 
La Union 10 Y4 
La Union 10 XS 
La Vaquilla 3 K1 
La Venada 16 01 
La Ventana 4 01 
La Ventana 16 E1 
La Ventana 21 R4 
La Vibora 4 K4 
La Yaqui I6 01 
La Zorra 1 F4 
Laguna Manuela 11 U l 
Laguna Percebti 4 Q7 
Laguna San Ignacio 14 ZS 
Lagunero, Ejido 11 W4 
Las Animas 8 Y7 
Las Arrastras 7 S2 
Las Barracas 22 U7 
Las Barrancas 16 E4 
Las Bebelamas 19 K6 
Las Bombas 11 U3 
Las Cabras 3 K6 
Las Calabazas 21 Q4 
Las Cai\adas 21 R6 
Las Carretas 17 } 5 
Las Casitas 22 T1 
Las Coloradas 2 12 
Las Cruces 15 04 
Las Cruces 21 Q3 
Las Cuevas 21 T7 
Las Cuevitas 14 B2 
Las Cuevitas 15 FS 
Las Cuevitas 18 H7 
Las Flores 8 X7 
Las Gaviotas 1 E4 
Las Isabeles 2 14 
Las Joyitas I 16 
Las Juntas I H2 
Las Lagun as 12 CS 
Las Lagunas 21 U7 
Las Margaritas 2 }4 
Las Mariolas 15 04 
Las Palmillas 22 S4 
Las Palomas 1 F3 
Las Palomas S K2 
Las Palomas 10 X4 
Las Parras 17 I 4 
Las Parritas 22 S3 
Las Piedras Rodadas 17 }3 
Las Pili tas 2 J 4 
Las Pintas S M6 

Las Playitas 2I Q4 
Las Pocitas 20 Ll 
Las Tinajas 19 K6 
Las Tinajitas 1S E6 
Las Tres Pachitas 21 Q6 
Las Trcs Palm as ll S6 
Las Tunas 15 DS 
Las Veredas 22 T3 
Las Virgenes 14 C l 
Lazaro Cardenas 5 ]2 
Lazaro Cirdenas, Colonia 4 K3 
Leandro Valle 3 K4 
Ledon 2 04 
Lengua del Buey 22 T l 
Ley Federal de Aguas Cinco 18 13 
Ley Federal de Aguas Cuatro I8 \3 
Ley Federal de Aguas Dos 18 H2 
Ley Federal de Aguas Tres 18 12 
Ley Federal de Aguas Uno 18 H2 
Leyes de Reforma, Ejido 3 K2 
Llanitos los Becerros 16 G2 
Llano Colorado 3 14 
Llanos de Kakiwi (Caquiqui) 19 M4 
Lorna Atravesada I6 F3 
Lorna Maria 20 }2 
Loreto 17 ]4 
Los Aguajes S L2 
Los Algodones I8 }6 
Los Alisitos 1 ES 
Los Alisos 1 G4 
Los Amigos 2 N5 
Los Angeles 6 06 
Los Angeles 14 Yl 
Los Barriles 21 T6 
Los Batequitos 18 }3 
Los Burros 19 M4 
Los Caballos 15 06 
Los Cabos International Airport 22 T2 
Los Cerritos I8 J3 
Los Corrales 10 BS 
Los Cuates 6 06 
Los Cuatro Hcrmanos 21 06 
Los Divisaderos 21 Q5 
Los Dolores 14 C7 
Los Dolores 19 M3 
Los D os Palmas 1 E3 
Los Encinitas 2I Q4 
Los Encinas 21 RS 
Los Frailes 22 Ul 
Los Gavilanes 12 W6 
Los Hornitos 15 GS 
Los Inocentes 21 NS 
Los Lentiscos 13 S I 
Los Martires 5 M4 
Los Martires Dos 14 Y2 
Los Mezcales 3 ) 5 
Los Naranjos 16 GS 
Los Olivos 3 Gl 
Los Pajaros I6 G4 
Los Panales 14 C7 
Los Pared ones 10 X2 
Los Pinos 3 ]6 
Los Pinos 5 K3 
Los Pocitos 3 K2 
Los Pocitos, Ejido 4 K4 
Los Pozos 15 OS 
Los Pozos 22 R3 
Los Qtintos 3 }6 
Los Santitos 11 RS 
Los Tecolotes 21 G2 
Los Tepetates 10 X3 
Los Torotes 5 NS 
LosT ulares 18 G4 
Lucifer IS 02 
Lugui 17 K6 

M 
Magisterial 18 H4 
Malarrimo II Q4 
Malbar 16 E2 
Maneadero 3 G 1 
Maria Auxiliadora 18 G1 
Matancita 22 R3 
Matape 21 OS 
Matomi 6 03 
Mazatbn 1 03 
Medano Amarillo 18 G6 
Medio Camino 1 E4 
Meling Ranch 4 K6 
Meliton Albariez 21 06 
Merida 2 Pl 
Mesa de San Jacin to 3 16 
Mesa Ia Calabaza 1 G4 
Mexicali 2 M2 
Migrii\o 22 Q3 
Mike's Sky Ranch 4 LS 
Miraflores IO YS 
Miraflores 22 S I 
Miramar 1 04 
Miramar 2 NS 
Miramar 12 W2 
Miramar 22 U7 
Mision Calamajue 8 T3 
Mision de Guadalupe 15 OS 
Mision de San Fernando Velicata S N6 
Mision El Rosario 5 KS 
Mision San Borja 9 V1 
Mision San Pedro Martir 4 M7 
Mision Santa Gertrudis 10 ZS 
Mision Santa Maria 7 R1 
Mision Santo Domingo 3 J7 
Mision Viejo 1 E4 

Molino Viejo S ]3 
Monterrey 2 Q2 
Monumento "El Aguila" 11 U3 
Morelia 4 07 
Morelos 3 15 
Muelle Viejo 5 ]3 
Mulege 15 GS 

N 
Nacionali sta, Ejido 3 G l 
Nayarit 2 N4 
Neji 1 H3 
Newport Baja I E4 
Nopolo 17 }4 
Nopolo 19 N4 
Nueva York 5 Ll 
Nuevo Mexicali S ]2 
Nuevo Uruapan, Ejido 5 L5 

0 
Oaxaca 2 03 
Ojos Negros 1 16 
Old Mill 5 ]3 
Olivia 2 ]S 
Oro Blanco 1 F3 
Oro Blanco 2 }3 
Otay Mesa 1 E2 

p 
Padre Kino, Ejido 5 }1 
Palo Escopeta 22 T2 
Palo San Juan 16 G6 
Palo Verde I5 F4 
Palo Verde 19 K7 
Papa Fernandez 6 S7 
Papolote, Ejido S ]3 
Parador Punta Prieta 8 TS 
Parajc el Tacho 12 AS 
Paraje Ia Ballena 12 C5 
Pardones 14 A2 
Paso Hondo 16 E2 
Penjamo 6 06 
Penjamo 20 L1 
Pichilingue 21 P2 
Piedras Paradas 16 H7 
Plan Libertador 1 03 
Playa Curbina 6 Q3 
Playa Encantada 1 04 
Playa Ia Costilla 6 Q4 
Playa Notri 17 }S 
Playa Punta Arena IS GS 
Playa Reques6n 15 G6 
Playa Saldamondo I F6 
Playa Santispac 15 G6 
Playas Tijuana 1 02 
Plaza del Mar 4 ES 
Plutarco Elias Calles 22 Q2 
Polvora 2 N2 
Popotla 1 04 
Potrero 3 ]5 
Poza de Cota 22 Q3 
Poza del Gato 19 K3 
Pozo Aleman 10 YS 
Primo Tapia I E4 
Progreso 2 L2 
Puebla 2 N2 
Puertecitos 6 Q3 
Puerto Adolfo Lopez Mateos 18 F3 
Puerto Alcatraz 18 G7 
Puerto Argudin 18 G7 
Puerto Blanca 1 H6 
Puerto Cancum 18 H7 
Puerto Canoas 7 03 
Puerto Carguero 18 F7 
Puerto Catarina 7 N2 
Puerto Chale 20 II 
Puerto Chaparrito 11 T3 
Puerto Cortes 20 G I 
Puerto Datil 20 II 
Puerto Escondido 11 QS 
P uerto Escondido 17 J 5 
Puerto Magdalena 18 E6 
P uerto Nuevo 1 E4 
Puerto Nuevo 13 Rl 
Puerto Salina 1 ES 
Puerto San Andresito 16 FS 
Puerto San Carlos 18 FS 
Puerto San Ysidro 3 H4 
P uerto Viejo 18 H7 
Puesta del Sol 3 HS 
Punta Abreojos 13 W6 
Punta Baja 5 K6 
Punta Banda 3 F1 
Punta Banderas 1 03 
Punta Blanca 14 B4 
Punta Bufeo 6 S6 
Punta Cabras 3 H4 
Punta Chivato 15 G4 
Punta Colonel 3 IS 
Punta Colorada 21 U7 
Punta Coyote 19 N6 
Punta Estrella 4 P6 
Punta Eugenia 11 04 
Punta Final 7 Sl 
Punta Gorda I4 A4 
Punta Morro Redondo 9 OS 
Punta Pescadero 21 T5 
Punta Prieta 8 T6 
Punta Prieta 13 U4 
Punta Qyebrado 11 04 
Punta San Jose 3 G3 

Index. Indice 
Q 
Queretaro 2 02 

R 
Ramaditas 18 G3 
Ramos 1 G3 
Rancho Fisher 14 Z2 
Rancho Mezqu ite 1 ES 
Rancho Nuevo 10 X4 
Rancho Nuevo II S6 
Rancho Nuevo 12 BS 
Rancho Viejo 1 FS 
Rancho Viejo I G3 
Rancho Viejo 17 14 
Real del Casti llo Nuevo 1 H6 
Real del Casti llo Viejo 2 !6 
Real del Mar I D3 
Rinconada I E4 
Rio Grande II V 1 
Rio Mayo 18 G3 
Robles 1 G6 
Rosa de Castilla G2 
Rosamar I £4 
Rosarito I 03 
Rosarito 9 U I 
Rosarito Beach 1 03 
Ruben Jaramillo, Ejido 3 16 
Ruidoso I G3 
Ruiz Cortines 1 G6 

s 
Salinas Ometepec 4 03 
Salsipuedes I F6 
San Agustin 6 P6 
San Agustin 18 GS 
San Agustin 20 L3 
San Alberto 12 C6 
San Alberto 22 U2 
San Andres 9 Tl 
San Andres 13 S2 
San Andres 16 HS 
San Andres 22 R I 
San Angel 14 Z3 
San Angel 21 S4 
San Antonio 4 L4 
San Antonio 4 L7 
San Antonio 16 C 1 
San Antonio 11 RS 
San Antonio (Cordonices) 7 S4 
San Antonio de Ia Higuera 19 } I 
San Antonio de Ia Sierra 21 R6 
San Antonio de las Minas 1 G6 
San Antonio de Necua I GS 
San Antonio del Mar I 03 
San Antonio del Mar 3 HS 
San Bartolo 19 L7 
San Bartolo 21 S6 
San Bernabe 22 T3 
San Borja 9 V 1 
San Bruno 15 E3 
San Bruno 17 }3 
San Buto 18 FS 
San Carlos I H7 
San Carlos 7 M2 
San Carlos 12 BS 
San Casimiro 12 Z3 
San Cristobal 13 R I 
San Dionisio 21 S7 
San Estanislao 1S E5 
San Es teban 12 Y7 
San Evari sto 19 NS 
San Felipe F6 
San Felipe 4 Q6 
San Felipe 22 S3 
San Fernando 1 G7 
San Francisco 1 F3 
San Francisco de Ia Sierra 12 AS 
San Franci squito 10 A3 
San Gabriel 3 ]2 
San Gregorio 12 A4 
San Gregorio 16 E3 
San Hilario 16 G3 
San Hipolito 13 U4 
San Ignacio 14 A2 
San Ignacio 15 H6 
San Ignacio 17 H7 
San Ignacito 7 Rl 
San Ignacito 9 V1 
San Isidoro 3 K4 
San Isid ro I F2 
San Isidro 3 J7 
San Isidro 16 F3 
San Isidro 20 MS 
San Jacinto 17 !7 
San Javier I 03 
San Javier 17 IS 
SanJavier I7 IS 
San Jeronimo 9 V 4 
San Joaquin 2 ]7 
San Joaquin 14 A3 
San Joaquin 1S ES 
San Jorge 3 K6 
San Jorge 22 Sl 
San Jose 1 G2 
San Jose 2 16 
San Jose 4 K6 
San Jose 7 Q3 
San Jose de Castro 11 RS 
San Jose de Comondu I6 G4 
San Jose de Gracia I4 B7 
San Jose de G uajademi I6 El 

San Jose de Ia Noria 19 Ll 
San Jose de Ia Piedra 7 P4 
San Jose de Ia Zorra I F4 
San Jose de las Palomas 7 R6 
San Jose de Magdalena I5 E4 
San Jose del Cabo 22 T3 
San Jose el V.iejo 22 T3 
San Juan 21 PS 
San Juan Bautista 12 B3 
San Juan Bautista Londo 17 12 
San Juan de Dios 2 IS 
San Juan de Dios 5 04 
San Juan de Ia Costa 20 N 1 
SanJuan de Ia Pi Ia 14 CS 
San Juan de las Parras 12 A3 
San Juan de los Lagos 6 Q3 
San Juan de los Planes 21 R4 
San Juan Jd Aserradero 22 R7 
San Juan del Mar 6 RS 
San Juanico 16 02 
San J uanico 17 II 
San Lino I4 A2 
San Lucas 15 E3 
San Luis 2 KS 
San Luis I4 B3 
San Luis 19 ]S 
San Luis Gonzaga 19 )5 
San Luis Rio Colorado 2 Q3 
San Marcos 1 H5 
San Marcos I5 F3 
San Marcos 21 PS 
San Martin 7 R1 
San Martin I1 VI 
San Martin 21 P6 
San Mateo 19 Ll 
San Matias 4 L3 
San Miguel I F6 
San Miguel 3 K7 
San Miguel 9 V2 
San Miguel IO BS 
San Miguel 11 RS 
San Miguel 15 E6 
San Miguel de Comondu I6 G4 
San Miguel de Quepo 18 }2 
San Nicolas 12 ZS 
San Nicolas 15 FS 
San Nicolas 15 17 
San Pablo 1 G2 
San Pablo 3 )2 
San Pablo 6 P6 
San Pablo 13 R3 
San Pedro 2 ) 5 
San Pedro 10 X3 
San Pedro 15 DS 
San Pedro 17 13 
San Pedro 21 P4 
San Pedro de Ia Presa 19 LS 
San Pedro de Ia Soledad 22 R2 
San Pedro Martir 4 MS 
San Pedro Mexico, Ejido 21 S4 
San Quintin 5 J2 
San Rafael 4 LS 
San Rafael 10 Z2 
San Rafael 11 W3 
San Rafael 13 T3 
San Rafael de Abajo 3 )S 
San Ramon 5 )I 
San Ramon 13 W3 
San Ramon 20 MS 
San Regina 9 V2 
San Regis 14 B2 
San Roque 13 S3 
San Sebastian 15 04 
San Sebastian 15 17 
San Sebastian 21 06 
San Simon 4 L2 
San Simon S K3 
San Simon 6 P6 
San Telmo 3 16 
San Timoteo 1 H6 
San Valentin 1 G2 
San Venancio 16 GS 
San Vicente I G2 
San Vicente 3 14 
San Vicente 19 KS 
San Vicente de Ia Sierra 22 R2 
San Ysidro I 02 
San Zacarias 14 A3 
Sanchez Tobada, Ejido 3 !4 
Sangre de Cristo 2 !7 
Santa Agueda 15 02 
Santa Alicia I F3 
Santa Ana 9 VI 
Santa Ana 12 ZS 
Santa Anita 1 F3 
Santa Anita 22 T2 
Santa Barbara 10 AS 
Santa Brigada 14 A2 
Santa Catarina 3 Kl 
Santa Catarina 7 01 
Santa Cecillia 5 N6 
Santa Clara I H4 
Santa Clara 13 W3 
Santa Cruz 4 L6 
Santa Cruz 2I T7 
Santa Fe 20 K2 
Santa Fe, Colonia 5 ] I 
Santa Gertrudis 22 Q7 
Santa lnes 7 Q 1 
Santa Lucia I4 C2 

continued ... 



Index • Indice 
Citi es , Towns, 

Settlements & Ranches 
continued ... 

Santa lVlaria 5 K3 
Santa JV1aria 14 C4 
Santa Maria 15 E l 
Santa Marta 19 Ll 
Santa Monica II R6 
Santa Monica Sur I 03 
Santa Rita 18 17 
Santa Rita 19 l.4 
Santa Rita 2 1 QS 
Santa Rosa 14 0 3 
Santa Rosa 17 12 
Santa Rosa 16 F5 
Santa Rosa 22 T3 
Santa Rosalia 15 E2 
Santa Rosalil lira 9 Tl 
Santa Teresa I 0 ZS 
Santa Veron ica I H3 
Santiago I 1-17 
Santiago 22 T I 
Santin i I F.4 
Santo Domingo 18 C I 
Santo Tom:ls 3 H2 
Santo Tom{tS 19 K I 
Sauzalito 3 )6 
Scorpion Bay 16 02 
Segunda Etapa, J•:jido 12 X4 
Si lencia 14 Yl 
Sinaloa 2 N2 
Sinaloa, Hacienda 3 )6 
Solano 1 1'5 
Sonora 6 P6 

T 
Tampico II U I 
Tata Viejo I 4 B3 
Tecate 1 Gl 
Tecolate 21 P2 
Tepen tu 19 )3 

Tepi 4 LS 
Tezcalama 22 Rl 
Tijuana International Airport I E2 
Tijuana 1 E2 
Timbabichi 19 L.2 
Todos Santos 7 Q2 
Todos Santos 22 Q2 
Tres E nriques 6 P6 
Tres Hermanos 3 II 
Tres I Iennanos 3 )7 
Tres M arias 16 1'1 
Tres Palmas 14 llS 
T res Piedras 1 F2 
Tres Pozos 2 N7 
T ripui 17 )5 

u 
UltimaAgua 17 K7 
Uiia de Gato 36 J I 
Uruapan 7 K2 

v 
Valladares 4 16 
Valle de los Gigantcs 4 Q6 
Valle Ia Trin id ad, Ejido 4 K3 
Val le las Palmas 1 G3 
Valle Perdido 21 Q6 
Valle Redondo I 1'2 
Val le San to Domingo 18 G I 
Valle Seco 1 H5 
Valle Tranqui lo, Ej ido 5 K4 
Vegas Negras 2 K6 
Vchizquez 2 I3 
Vicente Guerrero 5 J I 
Villa del Mar I 1'6 
Villa Hidalgo 3 16 
Villa Hidalgo 18 G3 
Vi lla Jes(cs ~/[aria II Ul 
Vill a Morclos 3 16 
Vi ll a Morelos 18 14 
Vinorama" 2 1 Q3 
Vizcai no 12 YS 
Vuclta del Cerro 17 16 

w 
Wilbe rth I 1'3 

y 
Yaqui 18 14 
Ybarra 3 16 
Yerba cl Gc>lpc F3 
Yu ma 2 Q l 
Yuri Muri 2 N6 

z 
Zacatal 22 T3 

A 
Aca ntilado los Candcleros 7 03 
Arrccifc Coyote 19 NS 

B 
Barra F lor de Mal v;~ 20 J2 
Barra Punt:• Arcn:1 8 X6 
Barra San Juan 35 A7 
Barra San Lucas 15 F3 

c 
C . Agua d e Enmed io 15 ES 

C.Alto 18 F7 
C . Apocada I HS 
C. l:landerita 10 Z4 
C. Borrego 2 J2 
C. Bucnavista 3 C I 
C. Cardon 14 W3 
C . Ccnti ncla 2 L2 
C. Chapaht 7 S3 
C. Colo rado 2 K2 
C. Colorado 8 U6 
C. Colorado de Ia Laguna 8 W7 
C. Colorado de San Borja 8 V7 
C. e l Aguatosa 6 R7 
C. el Arraja l 4 N3 
C. Borreg~ 4 N4 
C. el Calva rio 13 Sl 
C. e l Carrabon 5 NS 
C. e l Cipres 3 K3 
C. e l Chi nero 4 03 
C . cl Elefante 13 S2 
C. e l Equipalito 15 GS 
C. el G:unado 13 X2 
C. el Huerfaniro 6 Q5 
C. el I ndio I 13 
C. el rvlirasol 15 G5 
C . el Pilon la Purisima 16 f3 
C. el Po rtezuelo 5 N3 
C. el Puerto 21 Q3 
C . c ) Sombrcriro I 5 CS 

C . el Tccolotc 31 X3 
C. el Tibu ron 15 CS 
C . el To ro I H7 
C . el Venado I 13 
C . d Vig ia 18 £6 
C . F.smeralda 5 07 
C. G iganla 17 13 
C. Grande 3 LJ 
C . Guadalupe 15 GS 
C. Jamau 3 L2 
C . Ke nton 5 )3 
C . Ia Ballcna 15 17 
C. Ia BaHena 22 Q3 
C. Ia Ilandera 16 G2 
C . Ia Gohcrnadora 8 T4 
C. Ia Libertad 8 W6 
C . Ia M il ia 2 )4 
C . Ia Mojone ra 5 Q5 
C . Ia Providencia 4 N6 
C . Ia Rcforma 15 Dl 
C . Ia T urq uesa 5 07 
C . Ia Yc rbabuena 3 C I 
C . Ia Zacatosa 22 R2 
C. Lagrimas de Apache 4 Ol 
C. las Animas 3 Gl 
C . las Ca labazas 3 K3 
C . las Vacas 9 Tl 
C . los Ange les 12 Y6 
C . los Enci nos 3 K4 
C . los Lobos 14 CS 
C. los Pinos I H7 
C. Mercenaries 17 12 
C. Miraticlo I G6 
C . Ped regosa 3 H I 
C . P icacho de San Lazaro 22 S2 
C . P ico tid D iablo 4 M6 
C . Pilon de las Parras 17 14 
C. Rayado 3 14 
C. San Anto nio I H7 
C. San Bernardo 2 2 Rl 
C. San Esra nisiao 15 E5 
C . San Esteban 13 X2 
C. San juan 17 12 
C. San juan de Dins 5 05 
C. San l.ucas 15 1'.3 
C. San ta Inez 6 Q7 
C . Scout l\;al.' 4 MG 
C. Solcd:od 3 G l 
C. So lo 3 HS 
C. Te ta de la lnd ia 2 )3 
C . Tinajas 15 F3 
C.Tomas 7 Rl 
C. Tordillo 13 $2 
C. Venado Blanco 4 M3 
C . Victoriano 13 Y3 
C . Viernam 13 W3 
Cabo Colonet (Pta.) 3 H6 
Cabo Corso 18 J::6 
Cabo Falso 22 R4 
C:tbo Frai les 22 U I 
Cabo Pulmo 22 U I 
C:tbo San Agustin 9 map inset 
Cabo San Lazaro 18 E5 
Cabo San M ig uel 10 B4 
Cabo San Qyintln 5 )3 

Cabo Tortolo 11 PS 
Cabo Virgencs 12 06 
Canad a Cantu las Palmas 2 K3 
Canad a de Enmedio 4 N6 
Caiiada el Barrosa 4 N7 
Ca1iada cl Cajon 4 N7 

Mexi cali 

Baja California 
(Norte) 

Page Reference 
Pagina de Referencia 

Canada cl Copal 4 MS 
Canada el Copali to 4 MS 
Ca,;ada cl Diablo 4 MS 
Canada el Diablito 4 MS 
Canada el Morro l £4 
Canada el NoviUo 4 Ni 
Canada el J>arral 6 PI 
Canada el Rubi 4 N7 
Ca,'iada cl Tesrerazo I H4 
Caciada Ia Escopeta 5 K I 
Canad a Ia Esperanza 4 MS 
Canada Ia Parra 4 L.l 
Canada Ia Providencia 4 N6 
Caii.ndt\ ltl$ Cnnon!i 4 M4 

Ca11ada Lazo de Carg:• 18 H7 
c~nada los Burros 4 M5 
Ca11ada Pabe llon 5 K3 
Ca1ion Agua Caliente I HS 
Canon Caitamul I H5 
Canon de Guadalupe 2 KS 
Canon de Santa Ge rtrudis I 0 AS 
Canon el Desc:mso I E4 
Canon el Gallo I G7 
Canon el Parra! 5 Q2 
Canon Hondo I H 5 
Canon Huaramote 4 H7 
Canon Ia Calentura 3 )4 
Canon los Cochis 3 )4 
Canon los Llanos 2 )2 
Canon Nueva York 5 Kl 
Cac1on San Bernardo 22 Rl 
Canon San Fernand o 5 L7 
Caiion San Matias 4 M3 
Canon San Rafael 3 KS 4 K5 
Ca11on San Vicente 5 l\16 
Canon Santo Tomas 3 C2 
Canon Tajo 2 K4 
Cantil Colorado 19 L2 
Cerro Apodaca I H6 
Cerro Cen tinela 2 L2 
Ccrco Colorado I E3 
Cerro Colorado 7 T3 
Cerro Colorad o 8 U6 
Cerro Cuchama 1 F2 
Cerro el Ag\latosa 6 R7 
Cerro el Borrego 4 N4 
Cerro el C hi nero 4 02 
Cerro el Golpe I 1'5 
Cerro el Toro I H7 
Cerro Grande 4 Ll 
Cerro Ia Libertad 8 W 6 
Cerro Ia Noche (vVitifta11) 4 M3 
Cerro Ia Panocha I G2 
Cerro Ia Parra 2 K7 
Cerro Ia Rosa de Cas tilla 1 G2 
Cerro Ia S,tndfa 10 X3 
Cerro las Abejas I E2 
Cerro las Animas 3 G I 
Cerro las Palomas 7 P3 
Cerro Leon 3 )2 
Cerro 1\'li ra<::ido 1 C6 

Cerro Pena Blanca I H3 
Cerro Prieto 3 II 
Cerro Ri nco nada 7 $2 
Cc JTo San Felipe I FS 
Ce rro San Isidro I F2 
Ce rro Siln ta A11a 8 W6 
Cerro San ta Isabel 2 K6 
Cerro Tcta de Ia T ndia 2 j3 
Ce rro Tomas 7 R2 
Cc rrcJs Fl la ncos 19 /viS 
Cerros el Agua Verde 17 1<1 
Ccrros el M ue rto 5 N2 
Cerros Ia Botella Azu l 4 M6 
Ccrros Tord illos 10 Y4 
Cordon de Ia Virgen 20 N3 
Cuc~ta cl J-lucrfan iw 6 QS 

D 
Desierto de Altar 2 Q4 
Desierto el Vizcaino 9, l O, ll, 12, 

13, 14 

Landforms 
Topografia 

I 

Name 
N omhre 

P un ta fa Ballc na 

Cabo San Lucas 

Isla Adclaida 9 S I 
Isla Alcatraz 8 WS 

Page 
Pdg ina 

19 

lsla Angel de l:t Guarda 8 W2-ZS 
Isla Arena (Ana) 14 Y6 
Isla Arena 11 T3 
Isla Ballcn:o 21 01 
Isla Cabeza d e Caballo 8 X6 
lsla C armen 17 K4 
Isla Cay<> 19 N5 
Isla Ccdros 9 maJ> inset 
Isla Ccrralvo 21 R2-S3 
l sla Cholla 17 K4 
Isla Coronado (S mith) 8 XS 
Isla Coronados 17 K3 
Isla Coyote 19 05 
Isla Crecien te 20 12 
Isla D anzante 17 KS 
Isla cl Borrego 8 X6 
Isla el Coyote 15 G6 
Isla e) Gallo 15 GS 
Isla cl Hucrfani to 6 RS 
Isla cl Pcscador 8 Y 6 
Isla d P iojo 8 XS 
Isla el Racito 8 Y6 
Isla el Reques6n 15 G6 
Isla Encanrada 6 R6 
Isla Espiritu Santo 21 P I 
Isla Estanque 8 ZS 
Isla Gallina 2 1 PI 
Isla Gallo 21 PI 
Isla G arzas 14 Z4 
Isla Granito 8 X2 
lsla Guapa (B lanca) 15 G6 
Isla Ilabana 19 M3 
Isla la Asuncion 13 S3 
Isla Ia Cal vera 8 XS 
Isla Ia C ueva IS C6 
Isla Ia Licbrc 15 G6 
Isla Ia Pitahaya 15 G6 
Isl:t Ia Ven tana 8 X6 
Isla las Animas 19 03 
Isl:t las Islitas 17 K6 
Isla las T ijeras 17 K6 
Isla Lohos 6 RS 
lsi a Magdale na 18 ES 
Isb Mangrove .18 H7 
!.Ia Mej ia 8 W2 
Isla Mestiza 17 )5 
Isla M iramar (El.M ucrto) 6 R5 
lsla Monscrrate 17 L6 
Isla Montague 4 Q I 
Isla Morena 19 M3 
Isla Natividad 11 03 
Tsla Navio 8 W2 
Isla Pajaros (Patos) 18 f'6 
Isla Pardo 17 K6 
Ish• Pa rtid a 21 PI 
Isla Pa rtid a 8 Z6 
lsla Pclicanos 14 Z5 
Isla Pomo 6 $6 
lsla Ramon IS G6 
Tsla Raza 8 A7 
Isla Salsipuedes 8 A7 
Isla Salvatierra ( Lobos) 6 R5 
l.sla San Cosme 17 K7 
Isla San Damian 17 K7 
Isla San Diego 19 N3 
Isla San Francisco 19 05 
Isla San Geronimo 5 K7 
Isla San lldcfonso 15 )6 
Isla San jose 19 N4 

Grid 
Cuadricula 

I. J 

Isla San Luis Gonzaga 6 S7 
Isla San Luis 6 S6 
Isla S:111 Marcos 15 F3 
l si a San Martin 5 12 
Isl:o San Rafael 15 1' 3 
Tsla San Roque 13 S3 
lsla Santa Catali na 17 M6 
Isla San ta C ruz 19 N2 
lsl:t San ta l ncs 15 G4 
Isla Sant:t Margarit:~ 20 G I 
Isla Smi th 8 XS 
Isla Tortuga 15 I' I 
l sl:ts d e los Comnados I C3 
Islas d e Todos Sanros I F7 
l s las las Galcras 17 L6 
Jsb, los Cand clcros 17 K6 
lslas los Gemcl ims 8 X6 
Isl:ts San Benito 9 map inset 
h lo tc Abaroa 14 Z6 
Tslo tc Bl:tnco 17 )6 
l slotc Chester Rock II 03 
lslote el Nambrc II T4 
Ts lotc cl Racito 12 B'l 
l slote el Submarino 15 El 
lslote Ia Choyita 11 US 
ls lote Ia Concha II T4 
l slo tc l:1 Lohera 12 B3 
lslo te Ia Pied n1 I I T4 
l slo te P:tuquino 18 E4 
l s lote P iedra de Rosa riro 1)3 
l slote Piedra de San Jose 7 P4 
lslote Picdm Negra 11 03 
lslote San G il 18 E3 
lGiote Zncotooo I I T3 
Islo tes los Morros I I P5 
lslotes Morro l lermosa ll P5 

L 
La Cues ta de Ia Ley 10 Z4 
La Sie rrita 5 L.6 
Llano C hipi 16 H4 
Llano Colorado 3 K I 
Llano de Gobcrnadot 12 B6 
Llano de Ia Magdalena 18 GS 
Llano de Ia Paz 21 P4 
Llano de Ja Virge n 21 04 
Llano cl Alamo 3 J I 
Llano el Aterizajc 16 C2 
Llano cl Rerrendo 11 V2 12 W3 
Llano cl Chi nero 4 02 
Llano el Copal 18 HI 
Llano el Coyote 13 WS 
Llano cl .l){otil 20 12 
Llano el Insenal 21 P4 
Llano el Moreno 4 05 
Llano Ia L agu na 17 H3 
Llano San Agustin 6 i>4 
Llano San Angel 14 Y2 
Llano San J ulio 17 H3 
Llano San Luis 17 H4 
Llano Santo Domingo 12 !35 
Llanos de Hiray 18 H6 
Llanos San Fermin 6 P2 
Loma el D ivisadero 21 T6 
Loma Tova I H2 
Lomas Ia Vibont 12 BS 
Los Jslotes 19 P7 

M 
Mesa And rade 2 0 1 
Mesa Azulrcra 14 B 7 
l'vlesa Blanca 16 F5 
M esa Camall i 10 XS 
Mesa Compostela 9 WI 
Mcs<l de Nueva York 5 K2 
Mesa Dura 19 K7 
Mesa cl Bulc 14 A6 
Me.,tel Caoncito 12 Y4 
Mesa cl Copalar 14 C7 16 Cl 
Mesa el Coyo te l2 B6 
Mc~M c:l Pabcl16n ~ l<J 
Mesa el Rincon 7 R4 
Mesa el Ros;uio 5 KS 
Mesa el Tecolote 14 Y 4 
Mesa el Tord il lo II R7 
Mesa el Yaqui 15 D 1 
1\llcsa el Zo rril l:! l 19 K I 
L\ll esa Ia Asension 12 Z6 
Mesa la Azufreno 14 B7 
!Vlesa Ia Caguama 12 ZS 
Mesa Ia Mezcalera 9 V2 
Mesa Ia .Mujcrcs 12 Z3 
Mesa Ia Salina 14 A6 
Mesa Ia Selpu tura 5 M6 
Mesa Ia Tinaja 13 W4 
Mesa Ia Trinidad 9 V2 
Mesa Larga 20 M I 
Mesa las Agu ilas 11 T4 
Mesa las Avis pas 19 K2 
Mesa las Crestones 12 Z6 
lVlesa las Damianas 13 WS 
Mesa las P intas I I C6 
Mesa los G avilones 14 84 
Mesa los Picachos 13 V2 
M esa los Tanques 16 E2 



Mesa Mezquitalito 10 W3 
Mesa Panchito 19 L2 
Mesa Punta Blanca 13 T3 
Mesa Punta de Auras 13 S2 
Mesa Redondo 13 X4 
Mesa San Borja 8 W7 
Mesa San Carlos 7 MI 
Mesa San Casmiro 12 Z3 
Mesa San Cristobal 10 Z3 
Mesa San Gregorio 12 A4 
M esa San Jacinto 3 16 
Mesa San Jo rge 12 B6 
Mesa San Ramon 14 A4 
Mesa San Simon 5 K3 
Mesa San Telmo 3 16 
J\ll esa Santa Ca tarina 7 N2 
Mesa Tinajas 19 M6 
Mesa Yubay 8 U4 
Morro Santo D omingo 9 T4 

p 
Paso San Matias 4 M3 
Peninsula el Mogote 21 P3 
Peninsula SanJuan Nepomuceno 21 P2 
Picacho del Diablo 4 M6 
Pi co Albe rto 10 Y I 
Pi co Banda 3 F I 
Pico del Diablo 4 M6 
Pico el Gato 13 X3 
Pico Matomi 5 03 
Pico San Matias 4 L4 
Piedra San Bern abe 8 Y7 
Playa Armenta 15 G6 
Playa Barco Varado 22 S4 
Playa Burro 15 G6 
Playa Cachimba 21 P2 
Playa Coromuel 21 P3 
Playa Costa Azul 22 T3 
Playa el Rosario 5 KS 
Playa el Triunfo 17 K6 
Playa Escondida 15 G6 
Playa Ia Ballena 17 K7 
Playa Ia Mision 1 ES 
P laya Ia Perla 15 G6 
Playa Ia Silica 8 X6 
Playa Ligui 17 K6 
Playa los Cerri tos 22 Q2 
Playa Malarrimo 11 S4 
Playa Medano 22 S4 
Playa Pichilingue 21 P2 
P laya Pili tas 21 P2 
Playa San Cosme 17 K7 
Playa San Fe lipe 4 P6 
Playa San Pedrito 22 Ql 
l) laya San Rafael 10 Z2 
l) laya Santa lnes 15 F4 
Playa Tecolote 21 P2 
Playas de Rosa rito I 03 
Playas de Tijuana I 02 
Playas San Ramon 5 )2 
Puerto Chapala 7 S3 
Punta Abreojos 13 W6 
Punta AJguate 18 H7 
Punta Alta 19 N4 
Punta Amolares 15 G6 
Punta Arena de Ia Ventana 21 S4 
Punta Arena 8 X6 
Punta Arena 15 El 
Punta Arena 19 NS 
Punta Arena 21 U7 
Punta Asunci on 13 S3 
Punta Azufre 5 )3 
Punta Baja 5 K6 
Punta Baja 12 OS 
Punta Baja 17 KS 
Punta Ballena I 0 A3 
Punta Ballenas 12 05 
Punta Ballenas 18 F6 
Punta Banda 3 F l 
Punta Banderas I 03 
Punta Belcher 18 F7 
Punta Blanca 19 M3 
Punta Blanca 18 E6 
Punta Blanca 7 QS 
Punta Bluff 8 U2 
Punta Borella 19 M2 
Punta Bronaugh 14 Y6 
Punta Bufechero IS F2 
Punta Bufeo 6 S6 
Punta Caballo de Piedra 11 Q4 
Punta Cabeza de Ballena 22 S4 
Punta Cabeza Mechuda 19 NS 
Punta Cabras 3 G4 
Punta Calabozo 19 N3 
Punta Calamajue 8 Tl 
Punta Camacho 7 N2 
Punta Camalii 3 17 
Punta Camaron 20 N2 
Punta Cambrey II PS 
Punta Canalan II Q4 
Punta Candele ro 8 W3 
Punta Candeleros I 7 K6 
Punta Canoas 7 N3 
Punta Cardoncito IS H6 
Punta Chileno 22 S4 
Punta China 3 F2 
Punta Chivato IS G3 
Punta Chorros 13 T3 
Punta Cisne 18 G7 
Punta Clara 3 F2 
Punta Colonet 3 H6 
Punta Colorada 8 Z6 

Punta Colorada IS 16 
Punta Colorada 19 N4 
Punta Colorada 19 M4 
Punta Colorado 21 U7 
Punta Colorada 21 PI 
Punta Colorada 22 U2 
Punta Colorado 17 L7 
Punta Concepcion IS GS 
Pun ta Conejo 20 L3 
Punta Cono 7 R6 
Punta Coyote 19 N6 
Punta Coyote 21 Q2 
Punta de Enmedio 7 L1 
Punta Delgada 18 F6 
Punta Delgadito 14 Z6 
Punta Diggs 4 Q6 
Punta Dispensa 21 PI 
Pun ta Don Juan 8 X6 
Punta Edie 18 FS 
Punta el Alacran 8 Y6 
Punta el Almirante 12 B3 
Pu nta el Aterrizaje 15 E1 
Punta cl Baja de Tierra Firma 17 )4 
Punta el Caballito 18 E6 
Punta el Caballito del Farallon 18 F7 
Punta el Cardoncito 22 Q4 
Punta el Carrizalito 17 K7 
Punta el Cerro 19 M4 
Punta el Cobre 19 M3 19 N7 
Punta el Coch i 19 M2 
Punta el Coloradito 15 G4 IS 16 
Punta el Colorado IS G4 
Punta el Contrabando IS EI 
Punta el Cove 18 F7 
Punta el D escanso I 04 
Punta el Diablo 7 R6 
Punta el Diablo 21 P2 
Punta el Estrechito 18 F7 
Punta el G ato 15 HS 
Punta el Guano 19 N7 
Punta el Junco 21 N 1 
Punta el L eon 21 03 
Punta el Limon 21 R2 
Punta el Machorro 4 QS 
Punta el Mangle 17 )2 
Punta el M edio II Q4 
Punta el Mostrador 21 R2 
Punta el Muerto 8 V3 
Punta el Pescador 8 Y6 
Punta el Pajarillo 11 R4 
Punta el Pulpito 1S )7 

Punta el Queen 11 Q4 
Punta el Soldado 8 Y6 
Punta Elefante 11 04 
Punta Entrada 18 F7 
Punta Estrella 4 Q6 
Punta Eugenia 11 04 
Punta Evaristo 19 N4 
Punta Falsa 11 03 
Punta Final 6 T7 
Punta Galeras 21 P2 
Punta Gasparino 22 Q2 
Pun ta Gato 18 F6 
Punta Gavilan 19 L1 
Punta Gavilones 17 K4 
Pun ta Gorda 15 E2 
Punta Gorda 12 OS 
Punta Gorda 21 R3 
Punta Gorda 22 T3 
Punta Hornitos 15 GS 
Punta Hughes (San L azaro) 18 E6 
Punta Isham 18 H7 
Punta Jalito 21 R3 
Punta Jerga 10 Il4 
Punta Ia Anita 12 OS 
Punta Ia Asamblea 8 V3 
Punta Ia Ballena 19 LI 
Punta Ia Bocana 15 F3 
Punta ]a D elgada (Ia Mira) 18 F6 
Punta Ia Gringa 8 XS 
Punta Ia Laguna 19 M3 
Punta Ia Langastura 10 B4 
Punta Ia Loncha 17 L4 
Punta Ia Mojomera 19 NS 
Punta Ia Piedra Ahogada 7 03 
Punta Ia Roja (Herradura) 8 X6 
Punta las Animas 8 Y7 
Punta las Cruces 21 Q3 
Punta las Galeras 21 P2 
Punta las Pilitas 21 P2 
Punta las Tejas 21 R3 
Punta L engua 18 G7 
Punta Lobera 22 U2 
Punta Lobos 17 L4 
Punta Lobos 21 PI 
Punta Lobos 22 PI 
Punta Lobos 7 S6 
Punta L oco 11 P4 
Punta los Buenos I 0 3 
Punta los Burros 19 M4 
Punta los Lobos 13 U4 
Punta los Mangles 22 U7 
Punta los Tules 21 N2 
Punta Lupona 21 P 1 
Punta Magdalena 18 E6 
Punta Malarrimo II R4 
Punta Malcomb 14 Y6 
Punta Malpaso 19 M3 
Punta M apachito 15 F4 
Punta Maria 7 R6 
Punta Marquez de Leon 19 M3 
Punta Marquez 20 M4 

Punta M ercenari es 17 )2 
Punta Mezquite I ES 
Punta M ezquitito IS G4 
Punta Montalvo (Ia Vibora) 19 M3 
Punta M ontana (S udes te) 21 S3 
Punta Morro H ermosa II Q6 
Punta Morro Redondo 9 m ap inset 
Punta Morro Santo Domingo 9 T4 
Punta Nopolo 17 )S 
Punta Norte 21 RI 
Punta O lla de Fierro 17 )2 
Punta Palmi ll a 22 T4 
Punta Paraje de Chencho 8 TI 
Punta Paredon Amarillo 15 GS 
Punta Paredon 18 G6 
Punta Paredoncs 22 U2 
Punta Pasquel 17 L7 19 L l 
Punta Pauli to 10 IlS 
Punta Pequefia 16 03 
P unta Perico 17 L4 
Punta Perico 21 S4 
Punta Peruchera 22 U2 
Punta Pescadero 21 TS 
Punta Pescadero 22 01 
Punta Picketson 18 H7 
Punta Piedrita 15 G6 
Punta P ilares 15 GS 
Punta Poza de Cora 22 Q3 
Punta Prieta 3 G3 
Punta Prieta 7 S7 
Punta Prieta 11 04 
Punta Prieta 13 U4 
Punta Prieta 14 YS 
Punta Prieta 15 GS 
Punta Prieta 19 N4 
Punta Prieta 21 P3 
Punta Puerto Escondido II 04 
Punta Radar 4 Q6 
Punta Raza IS F4 
Punta Redondo 18 F7 
Punta Refugio 8 X2 
Punta Remedios 8 W4 
Punta Rif 3 F2 
Punta Roca 8 Y 4 
Punta Rocosa 7 S7 
Punta Rocosa 8 Y 4 
Punta Rompiente II 04 
Punta Roqucfia 3 G3 
Punta Rosarito 9 T2 
Punta Salsipuedes 1 E6 
Punta San Andresito 16 FS 
Punta San Antonio 5 L7 
Punta San Antonio 15 17 
Punta San Basilio 17 )2 
Punta San Carlos 7 M2 
Punta San Cosme 17 K7 
Punta San Cristobal 22 R4 
Punta San Fermin 6 Q3 
Punta San Fernando 7 Ll 
Punta San Francisco 19 Ll 
Punta San Francisquito 10 B3 
Punta San Gregorio 16 E4 
Punta San Hipolito 13 U4 
Punta San Jacinto 3 17 
Punta San Jose 3 G3 
Punta SanJuan Bautista 10 BS 
Punta San Lazaro 18 E6 
Punta San Linito 15 !6 
Punta San Lino 15 !6 
Punta San Marcial 17 L7 
Punta San M ateo 19 L2 
Punta San Miguel 1 F6 
Punta San Pablo 13 R3 
Punta San Pedro IS G5 
Punta San Pedro 22 QI 
Punta San Roque 13 S3 
Punta San Telmo 3 16 
Punta San Telmo 19 L2 
Punta San Ysidro 3 H4 
P unta San Ysidro 19 N4 
Punta Santa Ana 12 CS 
Punta Santa Barbara 15 G6 
Punta Santa Maria IS EI 
Punta Santa M arina 20 H2 
Punta Santa Rosa (Amarilla) IS HS 
Punta Santa Rosalillita 9 TI 
Punta Santa Teresa 15 16 
Punta Santo D omingo 15 GS 
Punta Santo Domingo 16 Il2 
Punta Santo Tomas 3 F2 
Punta Sargazo (La Cantina) 11 PS 
Punta Sargento 4 Q1 
Punta Sterns 18 F6 
Punta Sur 17 M7 
Punta Tarabillas 21 Nl 
Punta Tejaban 19 Ll 
Punta Tijera 15 F3 
Punta Tijeretas 19 07 
Punta Tintorera 17 K4 
Punta Tosca 20 H2 
Punta Trinidad 12 Il4 
Punta Una de Gato 19 NS 
Punta Verde IS H6 
Punta Vibora 7 Q4 
Punta Willard 6 S7 
Punta Yepi 20 N2 
Punta Yucca 14 Z5 

R 

Index. lndice 
v 

Roca Ia Lobera 3 H4 
Roca L obos (Isla San Rafael) 15 F3 
Roca Maria 11 N3 
Roca Pilon de Azucar I E4 
Roca San Marcial 17 L7 
Roca Solitario 17 L7 
Rocas Ia Soledad 3 F2 

s 
Sierra Agua de Soda 8 Y7 
Sierra Agua Verde 12 ZS 
Sierra Azteca 15 F4 
Sierra Batequi 11 QS 
Sierra Blanca 1 GS-6 
Sierra Calamajue 8 U l 
Sierra Campo Nuevo 13 T2 
Sierra Chamoles 12 A2 
Sierra Chi lipitin 12 A6 
Sierra Cinta de Ia Cantera 8 W6 
Sierra Columbia 7 SS-6 
Sierra Cucapi 2 M3 
Sierra de Ia Laguna 21 R7 22 R7 
Sierra de Quintan a 10 A2 
Sierra Diablo 19 M7 
Sierra el Aguajito 12 A3 
Sierra Ia Alambrado 10 Y2 
Sierra el Arco 10 XS 
Sierra el Barranco 15 04 
Sierra el Cafetal IS F6 
Sierra el Campi to II P4 
Sierra el Cantil Blanco 15 OS 
Sierra el Cardona! 15 G6 
Sierra el Carricito 12 A6 
Sierra el Coyote 15 G7 
Sierra cl Cuchillo 15 ES 
Sierra cl Encino Solo 3 12 
Sierra el Mayor 2 M4-NS 
Sierra el Placer 13 SI 
Sierra el Potrero 15 OS 
Sierra el Principia 8 V6 
Sierra el Serrucho 10 A6 
Sierra el Tigre II Q6 
Sierra el Toro 8 WS 
Sierra Guadalupe 15 FS 
Sierra Hornitos II P4 
Sierra Juarez 2 )3-K6 4 LI-2 
Sierra Ia Asamblea 8 U3-4 
Sierra Ia Azucarera 1S OS 
Sierra Ia Banderi ta 13 T I 
Sierra Ia Cardonosa 12 IlS 
Sierra Ia Corona 4 LS-6 
Sierra Ia Gata (el Carrizalito) 21 SS 
Sierra Ia Giganta 17 H2-K7 19 K1-L4 
Sierra Ia Gobernado ra 20 M2 
Sierra Ia Higuera 12 A6 
Sierra Ia Josefina 8 T2 
Sierra Ia Libertad 8 W7 10 W2 
Sierra Ia Palmillosa 21 Q3 
Sierra Ia Palmiita IS 05 
Sierra Ia Pintada 13 R2 
Sierra Ia Pintada 21 Q3 
Sierra Ia Sabanilla 20 M I 
Sierra Ia Sillita 12 AS 
Sierra Ia Sirena 12 AI 
Sierra Ia Tahualina 12 A4 
Sierra Ia Tarabillas 20 M l 
Sierra Ia Trinidad 22 U I 
Sierra las Animas 8 X7 10 XI 
Sierra las Bebelamos 16 G 1 
Sierra las Calabazas (el Novillo) 21 Q4-S 
Sierra las Canoas 21 Q3 
Sierra las Cuevitas 10 W4 
Sierra las Flores 8 X7 
Sierra las Pintas 4 01-2 
Sierra las Tinajas 2 M7 4 Ml 
Sierra los Ajos II R6 
Sierra los Candeleros 8 V 4-W 4 
Sierra los Coyotitos 12 CS 
Sierra los Gavilanes IS H6 
Sierra los Indios II RS 
Sierra los P inos 21 R7 
Sierra Morro H ermosa II QS 
Sierra Palo Blanco 17 K7 
Sierra Peralta 3 12 
Sierra Porcellan 12 AS 
Sierra Puerto Nuevo II Q6 
Sierra Rinconada 12 B6 
Sierra Salorio 8 W6 
Sierra San Andres 7 S7 
Sierra San Felipe 4 04-7 
Sierra San Francisco 12 ZS-A6 
Sierra San Franci sco 17 K7 
Sierra San Francisquito 8 TI 
Sierra San Miguel 5 M2-N3 
Sierra San Pedro Mirtir 4 M5 S 03 
Sierra San Pedro 10 X2 
Sierra San Pedro 15 04 
Sierra Santa Agueda 10 ZS 
Sierra Santa Clara 13 W3 
Sierra Santa Isabel 6 P4 
Sierra Santa Maria 13 T2 
Sierra Santa Monica 11 RS 
Sierra Santa Rosa 4 P6 
Sierra Silverio II QS 
Sierra Tabor 17 )S 
Sierra Tinaja de Murillo 12 B4 
Sierra Tiombo 17 14 
Sierra Zacatecas 15 E6 

Valle Agua Amarga 8 VS 
Valle Berrendo 6 N7 
Vall e C alamajue 8 T2 
Valle Chico 4 07 
Valle del Azufre 12 CS 
Valle de Vizcaino 12 X6 
Valle el Borrego 4 N4 
Valle el Maneadero 3 G l 
Valle el Roi'ioso 6 OS 
Valle cl Tecolote 13 X4 
Vall e el Veladero 3 G I 
Valle Guadalupe 1 GS 
Vall e Jest• s Maria 9 U3 
Valle Kaki wi 19 M4 
Valle Ia Bocana 10 Y2 
Valle Ia Trinidad 8 SS 
Valle Lagun a Seca 8 V 4 
Valle las An imas 8 Y7 
Valle las Flores 8 X7 
Valle M ontevido 8 W6 
Valle Ojos Negros I H6 
Valle San Felipe 4 N6 
Vall e San Julian 8 V6 
Valle San Matias 4 L3 
Valle San Rafael 10 Z2 
Valle San Simon 5 K2-3 
Valle San Telmo 3 )6 
Valle Santa A na 8 TS 
Valle Santa Clara 4 N4-S 
Valle Santo Domingo 16 G6-7 18 H2-3 
Valle Santo Tomas 3 H2 
Valle Tranquillo S K4 
Volcan Cerro Prieto 2 N3 
Volcan Coronado 8 X6 
Volcan cl Azufre 12 C6 
Vulcan las Tres Virgenes 12 C6 
Volcan Prieto 6 Q4 
Volcan Riveroll 5 )2 
Volcin Sudoesre 5 )3 
Volcan Viejo 12 C6 



Index • Indice 
A 
Arroyo Agua Amarga S N7 7 N l 
Arroyo Agua E scondida 5 L0 
Arroyo Asamblea 8 U3- V3 
Arroyo Boca de Magdalena 1S F4 
Arroyo Boca el Alamo 21 SS 
Arroyo Cadeje IS G7 
Arroyo Calamajue 8 T l -T7 
Arroyo Canada Ui'i a de Gato 20 II 
Arroyo Cari be II RS 
Arroyo Cerro Colorado 8 U6 
Arroyo Comondu 16 G4 
Arroyo Compostela 9 V2 
Arroyo Cordonices 7 $4 
Arroyo Corral Blanco 9 V2 
Arroyo el Aguaje 20 M3 
Arroyo el A gueda IS 03 
Arroyo el Cajon 20 N2 
A rroyo el Camar6n 20 N2 
Arroyo el Canasto 7 M2 
Arroyo el Canon 12 X3 
Arroyo el Caracol 12 Z5 
Arroyo el Cardona] 21 P4 
Arroyo Carrizalito 17 ) 6 
Arroyo el Carrizo 12 Z3 
Arroyo el Cenizo 21 04 
Arroyo el Colorad o 20 K I 
Arroyo el C onejo 20 L3 
Arroyo el Coyo te 13 S2 
Arroyo el Coyote 21 P2 
Arroyo e!Junco 21 Nl 
Arroyo el Marron 7 T7 
Arroyo el Mezquite 12 Y3 
Arroyo el Novillo 21 P4 
Arroyo el Paraiso 9 V2 
Arroyo el Pato IS 03 
Arroyo el Patrocino 14 A5-B5 
Arroyo el Perdido IS F4 
Arroyo el Porvenir 14 Yl 
Arroyo el Rosario S LS 
Arroyo el Saito 22 R4 
Arroyo el Sauz 7 S4-R5 
Arroyo el Socorro S K3-L3 
Arroyo el Tecolote 13 X4 
Arroyo el Tepetate 8 V6 
Arroyo el Tombo 10 Z3 
Arroyo el Tordillo II R2 13 R2 
Arroyo el Tule 22 $4 
Arroyo el Valle 14 DS-C7 
Arroyo el Yaqui IS 01 
Arroyo el Zorrillo 3 G I 
Arroyo Escopeta S Kl 
Arroyo Frio 13 V2 
Arroyo Grande 4 M3-N1 
Arroyo Grande S 04 6 04 
Arroyo Grande 21 Q7 
Arroyo Guadalupe 1S D4-ES 
Arroyo Guadalupe 20 L2 
Arroyo Guajademi IS F7 
Arroyo Hervidora 3 II 
Arroyo Hondo S K4 
Arroyo Huatamote 4 O-P7 
Arroyo la Boca del Carrizo 7 SS 
Arroyo Ia Bocana 7 02-Ql 
Arroyo Ia Cieneguita 22 S2 
Arroyo !a Gobernadora 8 X7 
Arroyo !a G uitarra 13 V4 
Arroyo Ia Higuera 12 Z7 
Arroyo !a Picota 19 K3 
Arroyo Ia Pintada 7 Q4 
Arroyo la Salinita 13 T3 
Arroyo la Sandia 10 X4 
Arroyo la Soledad 18 F3 
Arroyo Ia Sol edad 19 MS 
Arroyo la Trinidad 22 T7 
Arroyo la Vue ita 11 V l 
Arroyo las Bramonas 18 G3- )3 
Arroyo las Cruces 21 Q3 
Arroyo los Alrares 21 NS 
Arroyo los Bueyes 21 OS 
Arroyo los Ojitos 7 S6 
Arroyo los Picachos 13 W2 
Arroyo los Pocitos 22 T1 
Arroyo Malarrimo II Q4 
Arroyo Matomi 6 O -Q3 
Arroyo Mesa de Yubay 8 US-W4 
Arroyo Migriiio 22 R3 
Arroyo Miramar 10 WS 
Arroyo Palo Chino 8 U7 
Arroyo Parra! 4 07 6 02 
Arroyo Paraiso 9 U 4- W2 
Arroyo Purificacion 10 Z4- YS 
Arroyo Quepo 18 )2 19 K1 
Arroyo Q)Jer<!taro 18 G 1-12 
Arroyo Rosarito 9 U I 
Arroyo Salado 3 14-)3 
Arroyo Salado 22 Q 1 
A rroyo Saito Seco 22 R4 
Arroyo San Andres 7 T7 
Arroyo San Antonio 21 RS 
Arroyo San Baltazar 1S £4 
Arroyo San Barrolo 21 S6 
Arroyo San Benito 14 C6 
Arroyo San Dio nisio 22 S7-T7 
Arroyo San Fernando S L7-P6 6 N6-P6 
Arroyo San Hilario 49 Zl 
Arroyo San Jacinto 3 12 
Arroyo San Javier 17 IS 
A rroyo San Jorge 22 S1 
Arroyo San Jose 3 K6 
Arroyo San Jose II SS-7 
Arroyo San Jose 22 T2-3 

Arroyo San Juan de Abajo 16 B 1 
Arroyo San Juan de Dios S MS-NS 
Arroyo San Lazaro 22 $3 
Arroyo San Lucas 17 17 
Arroyo San Luis 12 X2 -W3 
Arroyo San M artin 15 D7 16 Dl 
Arroyo San Pablo S L2 -MI 
Arroyo San Pablo 12 Y4 -XS 
Arroyo San Pedro I 0 X2- Y 1 8 Y7 
Arroyo San Pedro 14 04-A6 
Arroyo San Pedro 18 K6 19 LS 
Arroyo San Rafael 3 1S - L5 4 LS 
Arroyo San Raymundo 14-15 D6 16 C1 
Arroyo San Tadeo 14-IS 04 
Arroyo San Telmo 3 16 
Arroyo San Vcnancio 22 R2 
Arroyo San Vi cente 3 13 
Arroyo San Vicente S L7 
Arroyo Santa A gueda IS E2 
Arroyo Santa Catarina 7 N2 
Arroyo Santa Clara 13 W2-W3 
Arroyo Santa Maria 7 R 1-S1 
Arroyo Santa Monica II R5 
Arroyo Santa Rita 18 17 
Arroyo Santo Domingo 3 K7 
Arroyo Santo Doming uito 9 T1 
Arroyo Santo Tom,\s 3 G2-12 
Arroyo Seco 3 IS 
Arroyo Seco 20 N3 -M4 
Arroyo Yubay 8 U4-6 

B 
Bahia Agua Verde 17 L7 
Bahia Almejas 3 G3 
Bahia BaJandra 21 P2 
Bahia Berrendo 17 L7 19 L I 
Bahia l3lanco 7 QS 
Bahia Calamajue 8 T 1 
Bahia Cama lt'r 3 )7 
Bahia Clambrey 11 Q5 
Bahia Chenque 17 JS 
Bahia Chileno 22 S4 
Bahia Colonet 3 H6 
Bahia Concepcion IS 
Bahia Corbin 7 P4 
Bahia Coyote IS G6 
Bahia Coyote 19 N6 
Bahia de Ballenas 13 

GS -H7 

X6 
Bahia de Ia Paz 21 03 
Bahia de las Animas 8 Y7 
Bahia de Ia Ventana 21 R4 
Bahia de los Angeles 8 X6 
Bahia de los Muertos 21 S4 
Bahia de Todos Santos I F7 
Bahia del Sur 9 map inset 
Bahia el Bledito 22 S4 
Bahia el Burro 1S F3 
Bahia cl Playon 3 F I 
Bahia el Descanso I £4 
Bahia el l slote San Lucas IS £3 
Bahia Falsa S )3 
Bahia Guadalupe 8 W 4 
Bahia la Amortajada 19 OS 
Bahia la Asuncion 13 T3 
Bahia las Alemjas 18 H7 20 HI 
Bahia las Palmas 21 T6 
Bahia los Frai1es 22 U l 
Bahia los Dolores 19 M3 
Bahia Magdalena 18 F6-G7 
Bahia Maria 7 R6 
Bahia Ometepec 4 Q2 
Bahia Oto 17 K4 
Bahia Pichilingue 21 P2 
Bahia Puerto Viejo IS F3 
Bahia Rincon 19 M4 
Bahia Rompientc II P4 
Bahia Rosario S K6 
Bahia Salinas 17 K4 
Bahia San Basilio (San Juanico) 17 ]1 
Bahia San Carlos 7 M2 
Bahia San Cristobal II R7 13 R7 
Bahia San Felipe 4 Q6 
Bahia San Hipolito 13 V4 
Bahia San Jose del Cabo 22 T3 
Bahia San Juan Bautista 10 BS 
Bahia San Juanico 16 02 

(Scorpion Bay) 
Bahia San Lucas 22 S4 
Bahia San Luis Gonzaga 6 S7 
Bahia San NicoLis IS 17 
Bahia San Pablo 13 R3 
Bahia San Qr,tintin S )3 
Bahia San Rafael 10 A2 
Bahia San Ramon S ) I 
Bahia San Roque 13 S3 
Bahia Santa Ana 12 C5 
Bahia Santa lnes IS G4 
Bahia Santa Maria S )3 
Bahia Santa Maria 4 Q7 S 
Bahia Santa Maria 18 £6 
Bahia Santa Maria 22 S4 
Bahia Santa Marina 20 I I 
Bahia Santa Marta 19 L1 
Bahia Santa Rosalillita 9 T 1 

Q! 

Bahia Sebastian Vizcaino 9 R6- TS 
Bahia Soledad 3 F2 
Bahia Torrescano 3 F l 
Bahia Tortugas 11 P5 
Boca Cadaje 16 C2 
Boca de Baja 4 Q1 
Boca de Enmedio 4 Q 1 
Boca de Margarita 22 Q4 

Watercourses 
Hidrografica 

Name 
Nombre 

Page 
Pdgina 

Grid 
Cuadricula 

Bahia Tortugas II PS 

Boca cl Barranco 22 Q3 
Boca el Carrizal 21 06 
Boca el D escanso I E4 
Boc;t el Majon IS F4 
Boca el Mezq uital 16 D2 
Boca Flor de Malva 20 12 
Boca Guada lupe 20 K3 
Boca Ia C ai'iada 16 £4 
Boca Ia Luz 21 R3 
Boca Ia Mision 1 ES 
Boca Ia Pitahaya 14 Z6 
Boca Ia Soledad 18 F2 
Boca las Animas 16 F6 
Boca los Batequcs 17 )3 
Boca Puertecito IS F3 
Boca San Andresito 16 F5 
Boca San Bruno 17 )3 
Boca San Buto 18 F6 
Boca San Gregorio 16 £4 
Boca San Ignacio 14 Y6 
Boca SanJuan ico 17 )I 
Boca Santo Domingo 16 
Bocana el Rosario S KS 

F7 18 F 1 

Bocana Eni ndira 3 H4 
Bocana Ia Salina (El Pabellon) 
Bocana San Juan 16 BI 
Bocana San Telmo 3 16 
Bocanita San Rafael 16 F6 

c 
C ala San Francisquito 10 A3 
C ala Mujeres 10 A3 
Caleta el Candelero 21 PI 
Caleta Partida 19 P7 
Canal Cerralvo 21 R3-S3 
Canal de las Ballenas 8 W4-Y5 
Canal de San Lorenzo 21 P2 

16 £4 

Canal el Rincon del Dati I 11 T 4 
Canal Espinoza del Diablo II T3 
Canal Ia Soledad 18 E4- F3 
Canal Punta Banderitas 18 F4-5 
Canal Punta Eugenia (Dewey) 9 07 
Canal Rehusa 20 H2 
Canal Salsipuedes 10 A 1-2 
Canal San Marcos IS £3 
Canal San Jose 19 N4 

E 
Ensenada Agua Prieta 19 M3 
Ensenada Blanca 8 U2 
Ensenada Blanca 17 K6 
Ensenada Cortes (Los Burros) 19 M4 
Ensenada de Aripes (Ia Paz) 21 P3 
Ensenada el Aterrizaje 12 £7 IS E 1 
Ensenada el Alacran 8 Y6 
Ensenada el Cayuco 18 H7 
Ensenada el Cochi 19 L2 
Ensenada el Coyote 21 Q2 
Ensenada el Estuche 17 K6 
Ensenada el Mangle 17 )2 

Ensenada el Mangle 19 L2 
Ensenada el Manglito IS H7 
Ensenada el Mapache 14 YS 
Ensenada el Muerto IS G3 
En senada el Pescador 8 Y6 
Ensenada el Quemado 8 X6 
Ensenada Ia Ballena 19 L1 
Ensenada la Choya 14 ZS 
Ensenada la Gringa 8 XS 
Ensenada la Laguna 19 M3 
Ensenada Ia Vibora 19 M3 
Ensenada los Mapachitos IS 
Ensenada los Pargos 19 L2 
Ensenada Puerto Almeja 17 )2 
En senada Puerto Gato 19 L2 
Ensenada Punta Prieta 19 L2 
En sen ada San Basilio 17 ]2 
Ensenada San Jose 10 B3 
Ensenada Taon 19 Ll 
Ensenada Tecolote 8 V3 
Ensenada Tejaban 19 Ll 
Ensenada Timbabichi 19 L2 
E stero Cadeje 16 C2 

G6 

Estero Cardon 14 Z6 
E stero Delgadito 14 Z6 
E stero el Arriba 18 F6 
E stero el Barril 18 ES 
E stero el Batcqui 16 BI 

Baja California 
Sur 

~ 

Cabo San Lucas 

E stero el Carey 20 T 1 
E stero el C arnal 18 F4 
E ste ro el Ch inguetc 18 FS 
E stero el Chivo 18 F2 
Estero el Coyote 13 XS 

(Laguna Ia E scondida) 
E stero el Cuarenta 14 A7 
E stero el Curl 18 F6 
E stero cl D ;\til 14 A7 16 A1 
E stero el Datil 18 F4 
E stero el E sterito 18 F6 
E stero el G arrotazo 18 E5 
E stero el Gato 16 F6 
Estero el Manglon 18 FS 
Estero el M erito 21 P2 
Estero el Oate 18 F3 
Estero el Puente 18 FS 
Estero el Tambor 18 FS 
Estero el Venado 16 F7 18 FI 
Estero Grande 20 I 1 
Estero Ia Bocana 13 WS-6 
Estero Ia Cruz 18 FS 
Estero Ia E stufa 18 F4 
Estero Laguna Manuela 9 US 
Estero Ia Herradura 18 G6 
Estero Ia Palmita 10 BS 
Estero Ia Pi tahaya 14 Z6 
Estero Ia Ramada 4 P4 
E stero Ia Trinidad 12 B4 
Estero las Amazonas 18 ES 
Estero las Balas 18 FS 
Estero las Balizas 18 G7 
Estero las Tijeras 18 ES 
Estero las Titeres 18 F3 
Estero Mig rii\o 22 Q3 
Estero Mike McMahan 
Estero Norte 11 U4 

11 S4 

E stero Percebt'r 4 Q7 
Estero Punta Banda 3 G I 
Estero Punta Verde 18 ES 
Estero Rancho Bueno 20 K2 
Estero Salado 20 II 
Estero Salinas 18 G7 
Estero San Buto 18 F6 
Estero San Carlos Viejo 18 F4 
Estero San Carlos 12 C5 
E stero San Cosme 17 K7 
Estero San Fernando 18 F5 
Estero San G regorio 16 £4 
Estero San Jorge 16 F6 
Estero San Jose 22 T3 
Estero San Lazaro 18 ES 
Estero San L uciano 12 £7 IS £2 
E stero San Marcos 15 F3 
Estero San Rafael 16 F6 
Estero San Raymundo 16 C2 
E stero San Vicente 18 F I 
Estero Santa Elenita 18 F2 
Estero Segundo 4 P4 
Estero Soldado 20 11 
Estero Tercero 4 P4 
Estero U na de Gato 18 F6 

L 
La Bocana 3 f2 
La Salada 3 NS 
Laguna Agua Amarga 8 VS 
Laguna Alacn\n 18 H7 
Laguna Chapala 7 S3 
Laguna el Gallo 12 X4 
Laguna el Gato 12 A4 
Laguna Fig ueroa S ) 1 

Laguna Grande 13 Xl 
Laguna Guerrero Negro 11 U2-3 
L aguna I-! uaca 12 W6 
Laguna Juarez (Hanson) 2 KS 
Laguna Ia Choyita II V6 
Laguna Ia Damiana l3 U2 
Laguna Ia Grulla 4 M6 
Laguna Ia Guija 7 R3 
Laguna la Piedra 12 X4 
Laguna Ia Salinita 13 U3 
Laguna la Tahualina 12 A4 
Laguna la Virge n 12 C6 
Laguna los Caba.ll os 12 X3 
LagunaManuela II Ul -2 
Laguna Ojo de Liebre 11 '1'3-US 

(Scammon's Lagoon) 
Laguna Palvadanes 12 X6 
Laguna Puerto Escondido 18 )5 
Lagun a Salada 2 L3 
Laguna San Ignacio 14 Z5 
Lag una Santa Rosa 16 B I 
Laguna Seer 16 G2 
Laguna Tlaque 18 FS 

M 
Marisma San Rafael 10 Z2 

p 
Presa A. Rodriguez I £3 
Presa el Carrizo I F3 
Puerto de Santo D omingo 9 U4 

R 
Rio Agua Cali ente 1 H5 
Rio A g ua E scondida S L3 
Rio Asamblea 8 U3 - V3 
Rio C ampo de O so 4 M7-N7 
Rio C odorn ices 7 $4-SS 
Rio Colorado 2 Q 1 -06 
Rio Comondu 16 G4-F5 
Rio el Azufre 12 C5 
Rio el Bajio I F4 
Rio el Barbon I H5 
Rio el Beltr<\n I 14 
Rio cl Borrego 4 N3-03 
R.io el Canasta 7 M2-NI 
Rio el Canelo 6 P0-~ 
Rio el Carrizo S M4 -N4 
Rio el Coyote S N7 7 N I 
Rio el Cruce ro 8 T4-TS 
Rio el Huico 3 KS- L5 
Rio el Pabellon 16 G4-E4 
Rio el Pinole 6 N4 
Rio el Ranchito I 15-16 
Rio el Sauz 7 S4-RS 
Rio el Socorro S K3 -L3 
Rio el Venadito 16 Gl 
Rio Guadalupe 1 FS-GS 
Rio Guajademi 16 Fl 
Rio H ardy 2 N4 
Rio Huatamote 4 N7-Q6 
Rio Huatamote S NS-PS 
Rio Huatamote 18 )1-12 
Rio Jaraguay 7 Q2-R1 
Rio Ia Bocana 7 Q1 -02 
Rio la Engaosa 17 17 
Rio la Pintada 7 Q4-R4 
Rio Ia Purisima 16 E3-G2 
Rio las Calabazas I H4 
Rio las Cuevitas 4 04 
Rio las Cucvitas 14 B2-C3 
Rio los Torotes 6 OS-6 
Rio Mulege IS G 5 
Rio Rinconada 7 Q3-R2 
Rio Salsipuedcs 8 U3- U4 
Rio San Andres 16 GS- HS 17 HS 
Rio San Antonio 4 L7-M6 
Rio San Carlos 12 BS 
Rio San Fernando 5 L7-P6 
Rio San Gregorio 12 A4-S 
Rio San Gregorio 16 £3 
Rio San Ignacio 14 Z3-C2 
Rio San Joaquin 14 A3-B3 
Rio San Jose 22 T2-T3 
Rio SanJuan de Dios 6 NS-04 
Rio San Juan 12 B3 
Rio San Luis 14 B2-C3 
Rio San Pablo S Ml -K2 
Rio San Rafael 3 I6-LS 4 KS-MS 
Rio San Telmo 3 16-]6 
Rio San Vicente S L7 -NS 
Rio Santa Catarina S 07 7 N2-01 
Rio Santa Clara I H7-I7 
Rio Santa Maria S K2-3 
Rio Santa Maria 12 AS-B7 14 A1-B2 
Rio Santo Domingo 3 K7- j7 
Rio Santo Domingo 16 F7-G7 
Rio Santo Tomas 3 G2 -1 2 
Rio Taraiso 4 M3-M4 
Rio Tijuana I D2 -E2 
Rio Yubay 8 U4-U6 

s 
Salinas Guerrero Negro 11 U3- V6 
Salina Ia Trinidad 10 B6 
Salinas Ometepec 4 P3 
Salinas Punta de Arena 21 S4 
Salitrales el Medano Amarillo 14 YS 
Salitralcs San Angel 14 Y3-4 
Salitrales San Ignacio 14 Z3-4-S 
Scammon's Lagoon 11 T3-US 
Scorpion Bay 16 D2 




